
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 26 AUG 2025

R1 26 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Manhari Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 743529
	 2	 8
	 3	 006676
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	 25
	 7	 8
	 8	 4
	 9	 4

DA PLANE DA PLANE
TYGA TASTE
FIGURANTE
PACKERS JOURNEY
NIP
SINGLE CHOICE
EMPRESS OF CHINA
FAST ‘N’ INZAINE
MOLVENO

59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
55
55
55

7
4
6
1
3
5
8
2
9

LIAM RIORDAN
--
ALANA KELLY
NEIL FARLEY
MS J KENNEDY
E J WALSH
SARAH FIELD  1.5 
D BATES
H COFFEY

D F HILL
M HICKMOTT
K G MCCARTIN
M SELL
P G PAYNE
M CUMANI
D O’SULLIVAN
C MAHER
T & C MCEVOY

6
5
6
4
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
M
M
G
G
F
F
F

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	18-�0�-3-3
	 1-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$32,910
$1,000
$17,505
$0
$0
$8,400
$750
$1,600
$2,750

	6-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 DA PLANE DA PLANE Trainer: D F Hill Barrier: 7 Total: 18-0-3-3 Prize Money: A$32,910
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 59.5 Good: 14-0-3-3 Track: 5-0-2-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 15-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Fantasy Eight J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D F Hill, T J Collins & Miss N Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $*2.8	 The Mariner	 1:11.90	 (23.85)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 05Oct24	 GUN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $9.5	 Lou Lou’s Choice	 1:07.77	 (24.13)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 04Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $16	 Brave Carol	 0:59.88	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Sarah Field	 57.5	 $14	 Girlcanchat	 1:07.27	 (24.39)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Sarah Field	 57.5	 $21	 With Strength	 1:07.09	 (24.87)	 1	 2	 ........ 8............................No show

2 TYGA TASTE Trainer: M Hickmott Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Jealous Much J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A T Maloney, T Silvers, T Silvers, R S Holton, Ms C H Holton, M A Davis, C D Goold, P I McFarlane, R A Buckley, B R Rowett, Top 4M (Mgr: B P Howell), D J Ryan, M J Glen-Holmes, A 
D Kelly, Box Heads (Mgr: L M Underwood), C K Clarke, D P Stone, S Bridgwood,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 03Jul25	 MOP	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Pannell	 ---	 $--	 Zarubina	 0:51.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 14	 02Aug25	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Pannell	 58	 $9	 Stolen Kiss	 1:12.00	 (23.99)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten

3 FIGURANTE Trainer: K G Mccartin Barrier: 6 Total: 15-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$17,505
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 57.5 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Angel Dancer J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S McCartin, K G McCartin, Mrs A V McCartin, Miss L S McCartin, Miss S M Matthews, Miss G E McCartin, C A Matthews & T Nesbitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	07Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $81	 Littlebitcheeky	 1:40.53	 (23.47)	 7	 10	 ...... 23.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $101	 Tell Us Toll	 1:12.07	 (23.33)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 6	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $41	 Kawa	 1:25.24	 (23.49)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $41	 Taung	 1:25.53	 (24.20)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $101	 Sierra Dee Jay	 1:25.60	 (24.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

4 PACKERS JOURNEY Trainer: M Sell Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Kalakhani J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms M K Sell, W M Blacklow, M Gardiner, Mrs K B Gardiner, Packer (Mgr: P Clohesy), Dr P Pittorino, Mrs K Gellatly, Two Pods Racing (Mgr: P Podbury), A Fraser, Mrs B Fraser, M 
Waters, F Van Keulen, R J Snelling, Mrs M E Snelling, M Hodgkiss, R Martin, R L H

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 19Aug25	 BED	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Keating	 ---	 $--	 It’s Justa Guess	 0:50.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
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5 NIP Trainer: P G Payne Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Montelimar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P G Payne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

6 SINGLE CHOICE Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,400
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Anders Dam: Sebring Sally J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Cumani, Brimac Racing, Win You Good Thing, G Eastick, J Prior, Harry Racing, Mrs P G Bartle, L E Bartle, K J Matthews, Miss M Ferry, R A Shalders, R Axen, S M W Charles, 
Singpitt Racing  (Mgr: S Inglis), Alta Cinque, Dirty yabby ,B.J & A.K Paterson, Mr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 13	 05Jun25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $9.5	 Loving	 1:11.88	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 06Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $7	 Duke Atreides	 1:11.77	 (22.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

7 EMPRESS OF CHINA Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: Sarah Field (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cool Aza Beel Dam: Love Spy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mooglebird Racing (Mgr M Fields), N R Willis, S McSweeney, Nullabor 77 (Mgr J McGough), Dr P Frazier, A Kendrick, E M Dowling, Ms S J Cox, G Corboy, D McQuie, C McMahon, Ms 
E C Fields, Mrs K P Egerton, Mrs P A Willis, Ms M Hockley, Ms M A Belot, G C McMur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 02Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $101	 Legacy Bound	 1:10.90	 (22.45)	 6	 9	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten

8 FAST ‘N’ INZAINE Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,600
Jockey: D Bates WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Deepdene J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C A Stott, M F Parris, Murumba Racing (Mgr: J L Blight), Dr B Barresi, T R Bull, N S Burrows, P Cahill, A W Foster, S O’Flynn, J Bostock, Dr J C V Canty, Dr S Chua, Gramic Racing 
(Mgr: M Cunningham), R W Henebery, Dr B J Litherland, Miss J Nelson, T Pinwi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 05Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 ---	 $--	 Grammy’s Sunshine	 0:50.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 20Mar25	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 ---	 $--	 Grammy’s Sunshine	 0:47.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $11	 Olatunde	 1:06.89	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

9 MOLVENO Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,750
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Immortal Dam: High Lago J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peachester Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L Huddy), N Alexopoulos, P Donovan, M G Hinds, Golden Harbour Racing (Mgr: R E Baxter), Ms L M Stonehouse, P.U.T.S Racing (Mgr: D Jones), 
M L Walsh & T Samuel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 02Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Macredmond	 ---	 $--	 Brave Danza	 1:00.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 06Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 57	 $3.5	 Censori	 1:12.50	 (22.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
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R2 26 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Hewitt & Whitty Saddlery Mdn Plate
Distance: 1500m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 732
	 2	 8
	 3	 50
	 4	 788092
	 5	 463540
	 6	 7676
	 7	 0935
	 8	 5454
	 9	 756342
	10	 522452
	11	 5
	12	 822

CALL ME PHIL
FATHER ED
FLAVIUS
GARFIELD
KNIGHTS REIGN
SONDER
TIMOFEI
BELLA GISELLA
SHE THINKS AHEAD
SHE’S A BEAUTY
CELTIC VIVA
COSTALOTTA

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
55
55

13
1
9
2
3
7
11
4
5
8
12
10

R HURDLE
W GORDON
ZAC SPAIN
C ATKINSON
R MC LEOD
E J WALSH
NEIL FARLEY
JOHN ALLEN
D MOOR
H COFFEY
--
D BATES

DAMIEN HUNTER
P G PAYNE
PRICE/KENT JNR
MS H WHITE
P KEARNEY
M CUMANI
M SELL
C MAHER
J MCARDLE
J HUNTER
MOODY/COLEMAN
A ALEXANDER

4
5
4
5
4
4
5
4
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-2-1
	10-�0�-4-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0

$9,315
$675
$810
$8,910
$10,640
$2,850
$5,010
$5,025
$16,695
$38,400
$1,650
$15,900

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 9965 SIRGEEO 59.5 6 J FRY S ROUGHAN 6 G AUS -- 	 4-�0�-0-0 $2,985 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CALL ME PHIL Trainer: Damien Hunter Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,315
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: Zakayla J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S E C Duke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 02Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R Hurdle	 ---	 $--	 Hollow Turf	 1:00.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 12Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $21	 Murmullo	 1:11.66	(3:58.93)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $21	 Vagabond Hero	 1:27.13	 (25.46)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $3.4	 Starfleet Command	 1:26.26	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

2 FATHER ED Trainer: P G Payne Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Megadeal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P G Payne & S Payne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Tayla Childs	 59.5	 $31	 Girlcanchat	 1:07.27	 (24.39)	 8	 8	 ....24¼...................... Well beaten

3 FLAVIUS Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$810
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Liberty Made J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: United Syndications Strength In Numbers (Mgr: P C Creighton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 11Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 58	 $8.5	 Stay Silent	 1:15.04	 (24.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
13 of 13	01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $26	 Expulsion	 1:25.99	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ...... 21............................ Poor run

4 GARFIELD Trainer: Ms H White Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,910
Jockey: C Atkinson WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Kit De Luca J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H E White, C W White & Miss K A White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 1017	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Lynch	 59	 $61	 Love The Fall Line	 1:01.91	 (24.04)	 6	 8	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 14May24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $71	 Frederick	 1:13.57	 (24.17)	 3	 4	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Atkinson	 59.5	 $41	 Excellent Lover	 1:06.37	 (23.51)	 6	 8	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 29Jun25	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Atkinson	 59.5	 $101	 Espinho	 1:06.42	 (23.72)	 5	 10	 ....11¼............................No show
2 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Atkinson	 59.5	 $201	 Vagabond Hero	 1:27.13	 (25.46)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
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5 KNIGHTS REIGN Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,640
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Knight Exemplar Dam: Terra Reign J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Kearney, D L Romer, G Colbert, All Ages (Mgr: A Thompson), B Mackley, C Turtle, Miss K Hobby, Lake Mulligans (Mgr: M R Mitchell), J Cunningham, Hot Dog H (Mgr: N Johnstone), 
The Gurus Guinea Pigs (Mgr: S Delaney), T Jankovic, Mrs R C Romer & C S McIntyr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 28Feb25	 ORA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 58	 $*2.8	 Donna Emilia	 1:18.04	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 23Mar25	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Bourke	 57	 $10	 The Mona Lisa	 1:16.72	 (23.58)	 3	 1	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 20Apr25	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bourke	 57	 $3.6	 Via Varallo	 1:23.31	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 08May25	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Calder	 57	 $16	 Let’s Go Brandon	 0:57.75	 (22.83)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
10 of 11	16Aug25	 WAK	turf	 1205	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Sarah Field	 58	 $5	 Toes In First	 1:12.42	 (23.65)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Well back

6 SONDER Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,850
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Sea Terrace J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B A Secatore, Mrs R T Secatore & C B Secatore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 03Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $19	 Snack Bar	 1:12.97	 (23.68)	 3	 3	 ....13¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Yendall	 58	 $41	 Signor Bill	 1:26.14	 (24.33)	 8	 8	 ........ 8................... Every chance
6 of 6	 27Aug24	 STW	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 E J Walsh	 ---	 $--	 Celtic Knot	 1:23.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1628	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 57	 $26	 Toganmain	 1:40.90	 (23.72)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 04Oct24	 WAR	turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Cillin Leonard	 67	 $8.5	 Eyes To Me	 2:06.57	 (24.05)	 8	 5	 ........ 8................... Every chance

7 TIMOFEI Trainer: M Sell Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,010
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: So Feesable J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Kujundzija

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
13 of 13	01Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Keating	 59.5	 $101	 Mystic Reign	 1:05.09	 (23.55)	 13	 13	 ...... 14............................ Poor run
9 of 9	 18Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1215	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Keating	 59.5	 $101	 Alletante	 1:12.03	 (23.43)	 4	 6	 ....11¾............................No show
3 of 9	 27Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $34	 Yankee Miss	 1:06.04	 (23.77)	 6	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $26	 Moaksun	 1:05.76	 (23.41)	 5	 4	 ....11¼.......................... Fair effort

8 BELLA GISELLA Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,025
Jockey: John Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Bookaparty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Loftus Park (Mgr: D Panetta), Ursino Racing (Mgr: D Ursino) & L Ursino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 26Dec24	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $26	 Atomic Clock	 1:10.10	 (22.61)	 9	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 26May25	 WAF	 turf	 815	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Gram	 0:49.08	 (23.11)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 56	 $12	 Mercurial Lady	 1:10.99	 (23.32)	 8	 6	 ...... 13.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 11Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $31	 Sacred Fort	 1:15.79	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $17	 Sierra Dee Jay	 1:25.60	 (24.65)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

9 SHE THINKS AHEAD Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$16,695
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Premeditated J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Redgum Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: B J Clayton), Redgum 2023 (Mgr: B J Clayton), Ying  & Yang (Mgr: B J Clayton), Fernrigg Farm (Mgr: Mrs R L Kelly), G1G Racing & Breeding (Mgr: Mrs T 
L Vogel) & F1 Racing and Breeding (Mgr: G J Diamond)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09May25	 GEE	 turf	 1425	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $12	 Marbastion	 1:25.76	 (23.95)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 23May25	 GEE	 turf	 1443	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $8.5	 Shimonoseki	 1:27.79	 (23.83)	 7	 7	 ........ 2................... Every chance
3 of 14	 05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $11	 Flutterby	 1:41.03	 (24.60)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 14	 20Jul25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $7	 Rivazza	 1:40.39	 (25.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1590	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $4.6	 Top Secret	 1:40.44	 (26.30)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

10 SHE’S A BEAUTY Trainer: J Hunter Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-4-1 Prize Money: A$38,400
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 7-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Graebarb J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Graebar Park Pty Ltd (Mgr: G A Gathercole)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 21Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Gatt	 57	 $5	 Menzah One	 1:39.06	 (24.75)	 9	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Gatt	 57	 $19	 High Praise	 1:40.92	 (23.29)	 6	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 57	 $9	 On The Move	 1:32.30	 (23.64)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 56	 $8.5	 Bardia’s Dream	 1:11.28	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Sierra Dee Jay	 1:25.60	 (24.65)	 4	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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11 CELTIC VIVA Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,650
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Viva Gloria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Molloy, Gaire Pty Ltd (Mgr: D J Molloy), B J Molloy, W J Molloy, P A White, E Pascoe, D R Dickinson, A J Thompson, Mrs N L Antonio, Miss S A Molloy & Miss P J Molloy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 06Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 57	 $19	 Censori	 1:12.50	 (22.97)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

12 COSTALOTTA Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$15,900
Jockey: D Bates WT: 55 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Caviar Dam: Halcyon Dame J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Charles &  S M W Charles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 09Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54.5	 $31	 Ornos	 0:57.33	 (22.72)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Will Price	 56	 $11	 Volkano	 1:12.16	 (23.45)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
2 of 5	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 56	 $*1.9	 Cyssan	 1:26.21	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

13 SIRGEEO Trainer: S Roughan Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,985
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Miss Magnate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J Appleby & C Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $12	 Bold Feeling	 1:12.55	 (23.57)	 2	 1	 ..... 7¼............................No show
9 of 9	 08Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $101	 Dreamwriter	 1:11.68	 (23.67)	 3	 6	 ...... 13............................No show
5 of 5	 15May25	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Sam Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Aliano	 0:46.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 13Jul25	 KIL	 turf	 1204	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Mc Cabe	 59.5	 $71	 Lady Maestro	 1:14.98	 (25.32)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
5 of 12	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Mc Cabe	 59.5	 $51	 Stellar Madame	 1:12.91	 (23.92)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
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R3 26 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Global Turf (Bm64)
Distance: 2100m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 416670
	 2	 110421
	 3	 014
	 4	 122530
	 5	 005142
	 6	 668601
	 7	 838988

CHIMED
SHADEELAA
THE PRINTER
WISE LEGEND
ALL IN VAIN
TRADEWORX
LUNA ONE

61
60.5
59
58
57
55
54

4
2
1
3
7
5
6

D BATES
E J WALSH
C NEWITT
JOHN ALLEN
NEIL FARLEY
P GATT
M SALTER  2 

ANNIE ALEXANDER
M CUMANI
M CUMANI
D O’SULLIVAN
S KEATING
S BROWN
B R CROFTS

7
4
4
6
4
6
9

G
G
G
G
G
G
G

GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
65
62
60
58
54
36

	28-�4�-3-5
	15-�3�-3-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	24-�3�-6-7
	10-�1�-1-0
	33-�4�-2-2
	41-�1�-1-4

$93,660
$83,405
$16,065
$101,705
$23,565
$105,570
$65,140

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	6-�2�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 CHIMED Trainer: Annie Alexander Barrier: 4 Total: 28-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$93,660
Jockey: D Bates WT: 61 Good: 19-3-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch gb g Fav: 6-3-0-0 58+kg: 26-4-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Timepiece J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/12/24 (259 Days)
Owner: Mrs A F J Alexander, T G Porter, Catalina Wine Mixers, Ms K Standish, Mrs S Heal, F J T, S Newberry, Kratzie Racing No.119, Jaybeeque Racing, Mrs J L Clarke, D Ramus, M G 
Gleeson, Ms J E Boynton, A Smirnis, Mac Jewell Racing, Mrs D M Carey & J Howie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 10Dec24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 W Gordon	 60.5	 $*2.6	 Americain Miss	 2:20.20	 (23.27)	 9	 6	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
6 of 10	 04Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $11	 Goldenstatewarrior	 2:30.13	 (24.01)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 7	 25Jan25	 GRW	turf	 1950	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $*2.5	 Brawl	 2:00.08	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 08Jun25	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 H 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $51	 Trosettee	 2:05.88	 (25.52)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
25 of 6	 29Jun25	 CAT	 turf	 3500	 S 	 Hrdle	 [	 3]	 David Mulcahy	 63.5	 $4.4	 Gambu	 3:58.64	 (27.36)	 2	 4	 .......... ...........................................

2 SHADEELAA Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 2 Total: 15-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$83,405
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 60.5 Good: 13-3-3-0 Track: 5-1-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Whatadeel J+H: 9-3-3-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/08/25 (15 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, J K Strongman, River Valley Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S S Craig), Cannon Hayes Stud  (Mgr: D Morrissey), A T Bowers, Motza (Mgr: D Stephen), No Mistakes Racing (Mgr: 
J P Oehlers), G L Hales, G Henderson, J Prior, M J Alderman, J D Kilmartin, C M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 31May25	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 60	 $*3.1	 Sunray Lass	 1:38.38	 (24.51)	 6	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
12 of 14	21Jun25	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 E J Walsh	 55	 $101	 Stop The Rock	 2:03.50	 (23.60)	 11	 12	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 04Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 E J Walsh	 59	 $6.5	 Outcaster	 2:10.03	 (26.10)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 E J Walsh	 55.5	 $4.4	 Southby	 2:18.39	 (24.56)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 E J Walsh	 56	 $3.5	 Capulet	 2:09.44	 (25.75)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

3 THE PRINTER Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,065
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Gosh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/25 (42 Days)
Owner: R W Alteri, W Alteri &  Mrs K Alteri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 13	21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 D Yendall	 58	 $15	 Furrina	 1:03.88	 (22.93)	 13	 13	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
1 of 12	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $11	 Reproduced	 1:31.73	 (24.32)	 6	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 8	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 C Macredmond	 56	 $6	 Delivering	 1:31.35	 (24.09)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

4 WISE LEGEND Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 3 Total: 24-3-6-7 Prize Money: A$101,705
Jockey: John Allen WT: 58 Good: 15-2-4-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 10-2-5-2 58+kg: 18-3-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Hidden Strings J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 22-2-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-3 Last Win: 05/10/24 (325 Days)
Owner: Mrs W L Daniels

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 21Oct24	 WAR	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 60.5	 $*3.6	 Chimed	 2:05.22	 (23.89)	 4	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 04Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 60.5	 $*2.7	 Onlygoldwilldo	 2:06.11	 (24.53)	 2	 1	 .......... .............................Nice run
5 of 10	 14Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $8.5	 El James	 2:07.95	 (23.33)	 4	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 26Nov24	 ARA	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Mott	 61.5	 $3.8	 Patsy’s Star	 2:19.05	 (24.84)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	24Jul25	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58.5	 $26	 Champagne Jenni	 1:51.45	 (25.70)	 3	 6	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
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5 ALL IN VAIN Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$23,565
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Vain Elaine J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/25 (56 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Keating & B M Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	30May25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $151	 Glamour Ana	 1:17.47	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $51	 Ex Machina	 1:31.51	 (25.17)	 1	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Brother Quickie	 1:32.11	 (24.04)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
4 of 8	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 54	 $11	 Southby	 2:18.39	 (24.56)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $3.8	 Tradeworx	 2:11.10	 (24.77)	 3	 1	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

6 TRADEWORX Trainer: S Brown Barrier: 5 Total: 33-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$105,570
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 55 Good: 24-4-2-2 Track: 3-2-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Say It In Song J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 21-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/25 (19 Days)
Owner: G J Scott, T J Gleeson, G R Little, R N Little & S S Little

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 24May25	 WOD	turf	 2050	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 L King	 59	 $14	 First Day	 2:07.84	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance
8 of 11	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 55	 $8	 King’s Crossing	 2:17.37	 (23.56)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $9.5	 Saveadateforme	 2:16.67	 (23.44)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 L Cartwright	 52.5	 $26	 All So Clear	 2:17.72	 (22.81)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 56	 $5.5	 All In Vain	 2:11.10	 (24.77)	 7	 4	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win

7 LUNA ONE Trainer: B R Crofts Barrier: 6 Total: 41-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$65,140
Jockey: M Salter (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 25-1-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 12-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Hula Lua J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 35-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-2 Last Win: 02/09/21 (1454 Days)
Owner: B R Crofts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 14Dec24	 MOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 S McDonough	 56	 $4.2	 Murralane	 1:37.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 01Jan25	 HAR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 M Salter	 52	 $16	 The Kings Gospel	 1:52.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 16Mar25	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Salter	 53	 $151	 Bannerton	 2:37.04	 (23.72)	 9	 9	 ....17¾............................No show
8 of 9	 21Mar25	 TER	 turf	 3006	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Nathan Newton	 65	 $101	 Highness	 3:14.98	 (24.44)	 9	 8	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 19Apr25	 KER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 N Punch	 55	 $101	 Real Alliance	 1:52.48	 (23.61)	 10	 10	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
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R4 26 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Brandt Mdn Plate
Distance: 2100m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3062
	 2	 390036
	 3	 003
	 4	 523569
	 5	 67863
	 6	 455765
	 7	 5843
	 8	 970029
	 9	 967737
	10	 894662

FIFTY CALIBRE
GRUNNETTAN
MY SYMPHONY
PLASTIC DREAMS
PURPLE PRINCE
REWARD THE CROWN
WALLENBERG
WET ‘N’ DRY
BLUE JEAN QUEEN
MILADY

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5

1
2
9
8
4
7
3
5
6
10

D MOOR
JOHN ALLEN
W GORDON
R MC LEOD
B MERTENS
L BOYD
H COFFEY
J FRY
ALANA KELLY
M JULIUS

PRICE/KENT JNR
R ARCHARD
SHANE JACKSON
P KEARNEY
G BEDGGOOD
BRIAN LAWLOR
B, W & J HAYES
S KEATING
DANIEL KELLY
P A CHOW

4
5
4
5
4
6
4
6
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-1-1
	14-�0�-0-3
	 3-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-2-2
	 5-�0�-0-1
	18-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	22-�0�-2-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-1-0

$10,110
$15,525
$3,630
$15,060
$5,805
$14,235
$6,780
$26,685
$6,220
$9,875

	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	9-�0�-2-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 FIFTY CALIBRE Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,110
Jockey: D Moor WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Belardo Dam: Zeranti J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Import Racing, B Francis, S Tsalikidis, D P Callander, B F Friend, D Constantin, Bros N Mates, C Cortese, S J Dunn, Mrs E Rosanes, J P Standing, Mrs T McVey, Mrs K A Ponting & 
Miss K J Watterston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 14Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Olivia East	 ---	 $--	 Colour Our World	 0:59.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 29May25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $7.5	 Knobelas	 1:41.13	 (23.07)	 3	 3	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	14Jun25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $7.5	 Vellasmachine	 1:37.84	 (25.19)	 3	 4	 ...... 14...................... Well beaten
6 of 14	 17Jul25	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $6.5	 Crater Lake	 2:09.94	 (26.48)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 2050	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $16	 Weekend Lover	 2:10.20	 (25.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run

2 GRUNNETTAN Trainer: R Archard Barrier: 2 Total: 14-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$15,525
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Grunt Dam: Pinfire Opal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D K Archard, G E Brown, R G Goulding, D W McGillivray, G McGillivray & P Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 22Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $7.5	 Contacted	 1:42.96	 (26.08)	 4	 4	 ....18½............................No show
10 of 14	05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $51	 Flutterby	 1:41.03	 (24.60)	 14	 14	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
10 of 14	17Jul25	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Stanley	 59.5	 $51	 Crater Lake	 2:09.94	 (26.48)	 4	 5	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 27Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $12	 Quick Qudos	 2:14.09	 (23.80)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 2050	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $41	 Weekend Lover	 2:10.20	 (25.25)	 9	 6	 ...... 13................... Every chance

3 MY SYMPHONY Trainer: Shane Jackson Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,630
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Royal Symphony Dam: My Psychiatrist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Plozza, M Sinnott, Thunder Sisters (Mgr: Mrs J Sinnott), B Braden, P Cameron, J Chuck, Mrs R Halloran, J Halloran, M Mahony, J Plozza, DDH Racing(Mgr: D Quinlan), Mrs M Sim-
monds, Hammy & Moi Moi Racing(Mgr: M Turner), Miss R Rees, R Frost, S West, D Del

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 15May25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 ---	 $--	 Rhia	 0:59.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	05Jun25	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $51	 Zakouma	 1:44.33	 (--.--)	 1	 5	 ....20½.......................... Well back
11 of 12	24Jul25	 WAR	turf	 2000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $31	 Knight On The Ice	 2:15.63	 (26.64)	 12	 11	 ....67½....................... Not sighted
3 of 11	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $14	 Reel Blessed	 2:11.97	 (24.91)	 6	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

4 PLASTIC DREAMS Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$15,060
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mendelssohn Dam: Zhen Zhen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Kearney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 01Jan25	 BUT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $3.6	 Tothemoonandback	 1:52.08	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 2550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $9.5	 Van Gerwen	 2:47.68	 (25.76)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 06Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 2500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $*2	 Lord Devenish	 2:43.17	 (25.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 19Jul25	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $10	 Territorian	 1:24.67	 (23.65)	 3	 4	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
9 of 13	 14Aug25	 BED	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $41	 Autumnheat	 2:20.52	 (25.34)	 4	 6	 ....13¾............................No show
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5 PURPLE PRINCE Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,805
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Caviar Dam: Fialka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Flaherty & M A Hunter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 58	 $17	 Gallant Son	 1:05.32	 (23.87)	 11	 9	 ....10¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 19Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 58	 $8	 Seindeel	 1:16.93	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 09Jan25	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $26	 Emphasize	 1:45.56	 (23.20)	 7	 8	 ....23¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $9.5	 The Printer	 1:31.73	 (24.32)	 7	 6	 ........ 7................... Every chance
3 of 8	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $6.5	 Miss Darkside	 2:22.57	 (25.69)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

6 REWARD THE CROWN Trainer: Brian Lawlor Barrier: 7 Total: 18-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$14,235
Jockey: L Boyd WT: 59.5 Good: 16-0-0-1 Track: 8-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Bring A Rose J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Brenlaw Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L R Lawlor) & M McGrath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Boyd	 59.5	 $18	 Max Rock	 1:32.90	 (25.75)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Boyd	 59.5	 $3.9	 All In Vain	 1:32.11	 (24.04)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Keating	 59.5	 $31	 Grundy Three Votes	 1:32.24	 (24.67)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Boyd	 59.5	 $61	 Triple Oh	 2:15.07	 (26.32)	 7	 6	 ....10¾................... Every chance
5 of 11	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Boyd	 59.5	 $26	 Reel Blessed	 2:11.97	 (24.91)	 2	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

7 WALLENBERG Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,780
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Love Of Liberty J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: OTI Racing (Mgr: T F Henderson), Makybe Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: T M Santic), Four-Point Racing (Mgr: C Mobilio), Webbmck Racing (Mgr: L Webb), What Fun No3 (Mgr: B 
Martin OAM), D P Sinn, G W O’Riley, S M W Charles, T Chambers, R Koch, G J P Van Am

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1207	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $5	 Sudden Change	 1:12.35	 (23.04)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
1 of 6	 11Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 C Parish	 ---	 $--	 Weekend Lover	 1:00.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 22Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $4.6	 Savvie Blanc	 1:27.66	 (24.81)	 11	 9	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1614	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Darmanin	 59.5	 $9.5	 Norma’s Fleet	 1:43.96	 (26.64)	 11	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 2050	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59.5	 $8.5	 Weekend Lover	 2:10.20	 (25.25)	 3	 3	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort

8 WET ‘N’ DRY Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 5 Total: 22-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$26,685
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 16-0-2-0 Track: 9-0-2-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Thinking Belle J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S M Keating & B M Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 26Apr25	 HOR	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $41	 Tapered	 2:14.54	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
11 of 12	09May25	 GEE	 turf	 2240	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $81	 Adjudicate	 2:20.16	 (23.29)	 10	 11	 ....13½....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $61	 Draw Attention	 2:10.01	 (25.20)	 3	 7	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $26	 Dun Wondering	 2:11.68	 (24.75)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $5.5	 Reel Blessed	 2:11.97	 (24.91)	 11	 11	 ..... 7½............................No show

9 BLUE JEAN QUEEN Trainer: Daniel Kelly Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,220
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Abassi Queen J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V M Kelly, Mrs J Overall, B T Yon & A Overall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Julius	 56	 $151	 Mercurial Lady	 1:10.99	 (23.32)	 7	 8	 ....16¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $101	 Vidocq	 1:24.22	 (23.24)	 7	 8	 ....12½.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $151	 Rhett	 2:13.02	 (25.57)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $61	 Triple Oh	 2:15.07	 (26.32)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $*4.2	 Reel Blessed	 2:11.97	 (24.91)	 1	 3	 ........ 5.........................No excuse

10 MILADY Trainer: P A Chow Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,875
Jockey: M Julius WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: D’argento Dam: Waitomo Toka J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P T Blair & Ms F P Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 08Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $101	 Em Sixty	 1:41.72	 (23.47)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¾............................No show
4 of 11	 21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1628	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Julius	 57.5	 $61	 High Tempo	 1:42.89	 (24.33)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 11Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1740	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $91	 Ekanite	 1:48.30	 (26.00)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
6 of 12	 24Jul25	 WAR	turf	 2000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Julius	 57.5	 $31	 Knight On The Ice	 2:15.63	 (26.64)	 11	 8	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Julius	 57.5	 $7	 Reel Blessed	 2:11.97	 (24.91)	 3	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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R5 26 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm64)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 321023
	 2	 456812
	 3	 526155
	 4	 146251
	 5	 631527
	 6	 5701
	 7	 775741
	 8	 480009

IL CUBO
MAXIMUM POWER
LET’S TROT
MISS MAHJONG
NORDIC
OLATUNDE
STELLAR MADAME
HIGH DELTA

62
60
59
59
58
56.5
55
54

5
2
1
8
4
6
7
3

NADIA DANIELS  3 

LIAM RIORDAN
D BATES
C MACREDMOND
JOHN ALLEN
D LANE
P GATT
SARAH FIELD  1.5 

R GOODWIN
CORSTENS/LARKIN
SHANE JACKSON
M CUMANI
A NOBLET
T FITZSIMMONS
C CALTHORPE
K G MCCARTIN

5
5
4
4
6
3
4
9

G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
64
62
66
60
62
58
43

	19-�3�-6-2
	14-�3�-2-0
	10-�2�-2-1
	14-�3�-2-2
	18-�2�-2-3
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	46-�3�-6-3

$127,490
$66,915
$54,710
$90,050
$57,335
$30,850
$22,565
$101,730

	7-�1�-4-1
	8-�2�-2-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	6-�2�-2-1
	6-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	13-�1�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 IL CUBO Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 5 Total: 19-3-6-2 Prize Money: A$127,490
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 10-2-3-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 13-2-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-4-1
Sire: Rubick Dam: Buon Auspicio J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-0 Last Win: 01/07/25 (56 Days)
Owner: Ace Bloodstock Racing Pty Ltd, B Rogers, L Jackson, Ace Club, S A Bira’m, Mangan Racing, Brut Racing 6, Zennyy Racing, Kusty and Wima Racing, P Mangan, Valley Kings Racing 
No 5, G Tibaldi, S Barrass, M Stephens, T Iverach, J Kendler, Simanna Racing, Saniu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 60	 $4.2	 Gin Baba	 1:24.04	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 57	 $6	 Mantua	 1:11.60	 (23.37)	 4	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
11 of 13	16Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	13]	 J Noonan	 59	 $21	 Vienna Vixen	 1:17.70	 (22.80)	 2	 4	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
2 of 7	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 59	 $4.2	 Ruminate	 1:12.56	 (23.23)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 4	 18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 59	 $3.6	 Laa De Sha	 1:10.35	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

2 MAXIMUM POWER Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 2 Total: 14-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$66,915
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 60 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Stored Energy J+H: 3-3-0-0 Turf: 13-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/03/25 (152 Days)
Owner: Dr A C Gay, Mrs S A Gay, Mrs S M Gay, Ms M Hardwick, Ms N Hardwick, Dr A A M Cham, P S Cullen, C W Dunstan, Ms C V M Lane, Mrs H M Stow, Money Ponds, Mrs K Palumbo, M 
Foley, B Kennedy, Ms S K Mitchell, S P Stow, H A Lane, Mrs M H Stow, Mrs J Anderson & Ma

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 18Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1215	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 59.5	 $11	 Lonely Road	 1:10.97	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 07Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 59	 $12	 Powerbound	 1:25.12	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 20Mar25	 KYN	 turf	 1212	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 59	 $11	 Miss Mahjong	 1:13.21	 (24.18)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 27Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 1306	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 61	 $4.6	 World Action	 1:17.30	 (23.57)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 7	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Currie	 60	 $12	 Spirited Defence	 1:12.04	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

3 LET’S TROT Trainer: Shane Jackson Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$54,710
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Lady Phoebe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/25 (156 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, P E Hauff, L Willoughby, R Orr, O Davison, A Wolaniuk, A Noye, B Hanson, L Sullivan, Saniuqa7 Racing (Mgr: M De Navi), Sit and Steer Racing (Mgr: W Gadsden) & Big 
Red Truck (Mgr: M P McMahon)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 06Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 D Lane	 57.5	 $7	 Gala Queen	 1:10.86	 (22.49)	 3	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 6	 28Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $7.5	 Bold Response	 1:10.48	 (23.79)	 4	 4	 ........ 8................... Every chance
1 of 10	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 L Cartwright	 55	 $5	 Dollar Shot	 1:10.45	 (23.32)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
5 of 8	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L Cartwright	 57	 $7	 Albertville	 1:10.88	 (23.56)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 14	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Hateley	 60.5	 $6	 Count Of Toulouse	 1:12.67	 (24.42)	 4	 6	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

4 MISS MAHJONG Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 8 Total: 14-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$90,050
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 59 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-1
Sire: Territories Dam: Chanteresse J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 12-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/08/25 (22 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, Mrs M McIntosh, Dr C M Sherborne, L Lawrence, G Eastick, M Davis, Miss Mahjong (Mgr: Ms J E Bowden), Miss M Ferry, A J McSweeney, M R Ward, C D Plant, K J 
Flynn, K J Heberle, Rijuleta (Mgr: J Angeleski), Ms M Gange & Mrs B Fitzgerald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 09Apr25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Macredmond	 57.5	 $21	 Primal Spirit	 1:10.94	 (22.11)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 01May25	 WAR	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 55	 $26	 King Of Enterprise	 1:27.06	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
2 of 8	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $3.5	 Hell Of A Trip	 1:12.56	 (23.67)	 5	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 14Jun25	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 C Macredmond	 57	 $51	 Terilee	 1:17.72	 (22.88)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C Macredmond	 60	 $3.9	 Shalimar Moon	 1:14.23	 (25.01)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
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5 NORDIC Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$57,335
Jockey: John Allen WT: 58 Good: 16-2-1-3 Track: 10-2-1-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 15-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Irish Love J+H: 9-1-1-1 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/06/25 (70 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Noblet, Rizika Racing (Mgr: M J Stoll), D H Balding & T J Balding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 60	 $*5.5	 Life Sentence	 1:30.44	 (23.61)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $6	 Russian Summer	 1:11.90	 (24.17)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 7	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $3.2	 Podargoni	 1:12.28	 (24.04)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Macredmond	 59	 $16	 Mr Blunt	 1:12.10	 (23.89)	 4	 3	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 62	 $6.5	 Shaalute	 1:26.79	 (25.15)	 6	 5	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse

6 OLATUNDE Trainer: T Fitzsimmons Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,850
Jockey: D Lane WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Farnan Dam: Enide J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/25 (22 Days)
Owner: Elvin Bloodstock (Mgr: V Elvin), Stayers + Sprinters (Mgr: S R Jones), P F Halpin, L Livingston, L Pearce, J N O’Rourke, D Fayle, C A O’brien & B Fitzsimmons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 25Jan25	 SLS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 LR	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 56	 $7	 Shining Smile	 0:57.50	 (22.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 08Feb25	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 G3	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 57	 $101	 Field Of Play	 1:04.15	 (22.92)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
15 of 15	22Feb25	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G1	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 57	 $151	 Devil Night	 1:10.47	 (22.92)	 3	 5	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 8	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Lane	 58	 $*1.4	 Flower Stomper	 1:06.89	 (23.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win

7 STELLAR MADAME Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,565
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 55 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Realise The Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/25 (19 Days)
Owner: Miss M M Moyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 56	 $31	 Jazzclub	 1:18.91	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 05Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Hateley	 53.5	 $7	 Mordialloc Beach	 1:11.27	 (23.36)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 29Jun25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Yendall	 56	 $17	 Next Step Iowa	 1:13.34	 (23.74)	 3	 3	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 12Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Hurdle	 57.5	 $3.6	 Mythic	 1:12.27	 (24.20)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 E Pozman	 56	 $11	 She’s Speedy	 1:12.91	 (23.92)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win

8 HIGH DELTA Trainer: K G Mccartin Barrier: 3 Total: 46-3-6-3 Prize Money: A$101,730
Jockey: Sarah Field (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 35-3-5-2 Track: 8-0-1-0

9yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-1-0 52-54kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Northern Aspect J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 37-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/11/23 (658 Days)
Owner: Mrs A V McCartin, K G McCartin, Miss L S Mccartin, Miss S M Matthews, S McCartin, Miss G E Mccartin, C A Matthews & T Nesbitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $101	 Takashima	 0:58.45	 (22.39)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	13Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Hammond	 53	 $61	 Rock The Joint	 0:59.78	 (23.39)	 10	 11	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	03Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 S 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 Sarah Field	 55.5	 $71	 Redneck Princess	 1:00.19	 (24.16)	 7	 9	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
10 of 11	17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Sarah Field	 53	 $201	 Nordic	 1:11.90	 (24.17)	 11	 11	 ....10½.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Nadia Daniels	 53	 $201	 Frose	 0:59.55	 (23.20)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾............................No show
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R6 26 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Sportsbet Green Tick (Bm78)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM78	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $50,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 210457
	 2	 461111
	 3	 342167
	 4	 116070
	 5	 651612
	 6	 980075
	 7	 422311
	 8	 248005
	 9	 266611
	10	 865866

FALCON OF MALTA
DELIVERING
VAIL MOUNTAIN
ELECTRIC BELLE
SMART POPPY
TOLPUDDLE
ABSOLUTE SUNSHINE
OUR COUVER
TAUNG
TYPHOON TONY

59.5
59
58
57.5
57.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
54
54

5
8
4
6
1
2
3
9
7
10

B MERTENS
D BATES
H COFFEY
D LANE
J DUFFY
NEIL FARLEY
D MOOR
C NEWITT
E J WALSH
T NUGENT

G BEDGGOOD
C MAHER
B, W & J HAYES
R GOODWIN
C WEEDING
A NOBLET
B, W & J HAYES
J HUNTER
M CUMANI
SIMONE WALKER

6
5
7
8
7
6
6
5
4
6

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

77
76
74
77
73
69
67
67
66
55

	15-�4�-4-0
	23-�6�-6-3
	20-�5�-2-3
	48-�7�-3-10
	41-�8�-11-3
	19-�4�-1-2
	30-�4�-3-4
	22-�2�-3-1
	11-�2�-1-2
	11-�1�-1-0

$217,850
$212,090
$180,850
$484,735
$185,900
$126,140
$223,318
$148,785
$66,985
$57,015

	2-�0�-1-0
	5-�4�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-3-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 FALCON OF MALTA Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 5 Total: 15-4-4-0 Prize Money: A$217,850
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 59.5 Good: 10-3-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 12-4-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Kariya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-4-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/05/24 (461 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Flaherty, N Guida, Mrs A Guida, R L Charley, Camden Park, Three Generations Racing, Beartown 40,Balmoral Lodge,C Miller, J P A Sist, Wannaberich Racing,R T D 
Racing,G&C Bayview (Mgr: G N Franklin), Q J Basser, G S Blokkeerus, Mrs A Blokkeerus, S J M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22May24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 B Shinn	 62.5	 $*3.7	 I Am The Empire	 1:37.39	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
12 of 14	03Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 B Shinn	 60.5	 $7	 Awash	 1:43.77	 (23.97)	 4	 7	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 05Apr25	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM84	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $41	 Rhinoceros	 1:22.72	 (23.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 02Jul25	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 57.5	 $7	 Outta Compton	 1:42.88	 (25.08)	 1	 2	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 14	 23Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 R Houston	 60	 $21	 Reset The Jazz	 1:38.36	 (24.15)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

2 DELIVERING Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 8 Total: 23-6-6-3 Prize Money: A$212,090
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59 Good: 19-6-3-3 Track: 4-4-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 9-5-1-1 58+kg: 22-6-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-4-0-0
Sire: Justify Dam: Paper Round J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 19-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: 07/08/25 (19 Days)
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, Mrs C O Bamford, K L Bamford, Mrs R D Harney, A N Richardson, Kingsplusone, D M O’brien, P R Connell, Mrs C Connell, Healey Bloodstock, S K McLay, 
Taylors Haymarket, M A Aldous, G A Buchanan, S S Pulverman, T M Buntine & M Minihan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 27May25	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 61	 $*2.2	 Dashing Rebel	 1:24.10	 (24.21)	 3	 2	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
1 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 61.5	 $6.5	 Absolute Sunshine	 1:30.31	 (24.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 10	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 60.5	 $*1.8	 Absolute Sunshine	 1:30.10	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win
1 of 12	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 62.5	 $*1.8	 Docinthe	 1:30.50	 (24.47)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 8	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Zoe Waller	 58.5	 $*2	 Smart Poppy	 1:31.35	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win

3 VAIL MOUNTAIN Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 4 Total: 20-5-2-3 Prize Money: A$180,850
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 58 Good: 15-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 19-5-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Magic Fingers J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 20-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 02/07/25 (55 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), L F Silk, A Henwood, Gooram Punters Club (Mgr: M Varley), R B MacDonald, J I Halsall, A Wilson, A M Eastick, A F Dixon, M I Banks, D 
Silk, Dr S P Silk, H Silk, J Silk, T W Wilson, A Fantasia, Green Sox 83 (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 21May25	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 B Shinn	 60.5	 $8	 Empressive Enuff	 1:17.28	 (22.98)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 18Jun25	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 D Stackhouse	 60.5	 $14	 Zouper Fund	 1:18.13	 (23.28)	 11	 10	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 02Jul25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $5	 Flying Mikki	 1:29.26	 (25.12)	 6	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 8	 19Jul25	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM76	 [	 8]	 Ms T Johnstone	 58	 $6.5	 Layeruponlayer	 1:16.22	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 11	 06Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 60.5	 $9.5	 Dragoon	 1:24.09	 (23.35)	 6	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

4 ELECTRIC BELLE Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 6 Total: 48-7-3-10 Prize Money: A$484,735
Jockey: D Lane WT: 57.5 Good: 34-6-1-8 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b nz m Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 16-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Power Dam: Kool Gal J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 47-7-3-10 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-2 Last Win: 15/03/25 (164 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, J A Squires, Simanna Racing (Mgr: S D Jennings), L J Mosley, S Richter, B W Rodger, R Cook, J J Paisley, W Gadsden, D Clement, P Olsson, C T Dyson, J Carter, S 
Watt, B J Harrington, M Hooper, C W Bell, B J O’Hehir, E J O’Farrell & Mrs CA O’Fa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 15Mar25	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM80	 [	 9]	 D Lane	 55.5	 $10	 Mrs Artie	 1:37.11	 (23.88)	 12	 13	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 12	 05Apr25	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 Ms H Edgley	 56.5	 $5.5	 Grey Ice	 1:35.56	 (23.56)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
11 of 11	12Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM74	 [	10]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $13	 Scheelite	 1:35.24	 (23.40)	 6	 9	 ....37¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 03May25	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 54	 $61	 Pride Of Jenni	 1:35.62	 (24.28)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
13 of 13	02Aug25	 FLE	 turf	 1410	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $51	 Stylish	 1:23.97	 (23.11)	 9	 10	 ....11¼............................ Poor run
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5 SMART POPPY Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 1 Total: 41-8-11-3 Prize Money: A$185,900
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57.5 Good: 19-3-3-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 11-2-3-0 56-58kg: 10-0-3-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Poppy Girl J+H: 16-4-6-1 Turf: 39-7-10-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-5-7-1 Last Win: 15/07/25 (42 Days)
Owner: Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding), J A Attard, Fossils (Mgr:  Barrett), G L Jones, J Iori & Kirkup Racing (Mgr: B Kirkup)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 16May25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Violet Soulsby	 60	 $26	 Grinzinger Moon	 1:08.62	 (23.27)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 05Jun25	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM82	 [	12]	 J Duffy	 55	 $9.5	 Blow In	 1:24.96	 (23.07)	 11	 10	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 10	 16Jun25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM82	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 57	 $7	 Copperfield	 1:25.72	 (24.62)	 7	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 5	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 60	 $13	 Into You	 1:11.96	 (23.00)	 3	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 8	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 61.5	 $10	 Delivering	 1:31.35	 (24.09)	 6	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

6 TOLPUDDLE Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 2 Total: 19-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$126,140
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 55.5 Good: 14-4-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Colerne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 17/04/24 (496 Days)
Owner: C W Little, S N Berkley, Mrs M L Berkley, G J Cranny, R M Fitzroy, R M Bischoff, J P Egan, I G Hickey, P T Jurkovsky, Mrs S E Wescott, B A Wescott, S B Maxwell, L D Murphy, G R 
Bishop, Mrs M E Nicol, L J Douglas & H B Tan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 06Nov24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM78	 [	11]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $61	 Zou Sensation	 1:09.88	 (23.00)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 15	07Dec24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $51	 Place Of Gold	 1:37.41	 (24.15)	 12	 9	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	21Dec24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $61	 Elphinstone	 1:37.44	 (23.55)	 8	 9	 ...... 12....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 C Macredmond	 60	 $51	 Il Cubo	 1:11.60	 (23.37)	 7	 7	 ....12¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 10Aug25	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 60	 $91	 Double Pi	 1:26.94	 (25.55)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

7 ABSOLUTE SUNSHINE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 3 Total: 30-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$223,318
Jockey: D Moor WT: 54.5 Good: 27-2-3-4 Track: 6-2-3-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-0-4 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-3-1
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Petroica J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/25 (7 Days)
Owner: K Sze-To

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Darmanin	 60.5	 $6	 Delivering	 1:30.31	 (24.24)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 A Darmanin	 57.5	 $4	 Delivering	 1:30.10	 (23.75)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 60.5	 $*3.2	 Savamoon	 1:30.75	 (24.24)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $*1.8	 Vixenette	 1:26.01	 (24.45)	 11	 9	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
1 of 6	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $*1.2	 Roo Dash One	 1:25.61	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 4½...........................Good win

8 OUR COUVER Trainer: J Hunter Barrier: 9 Total: 22-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$148,785
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 54.5 Good: 18-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Majesty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/25 (222 Days)
Owner: G A Gathercole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 15Mar25	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM88	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 54	 $51	 Les Vampires	 1:21.87	 (22.70)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 15	 05Apr25	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60.5	 $12	 Hughes	 1:23.42	 (22.60)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	19Jul25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM84	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 51	 $15	 La Fracas	 1:10.03	 (22.44)	 8	 11	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
15 of 16	02Aug25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 B Shinn	 58	 $10	 De Bergerac	 1:09.90	 (22.51)	 10	 8	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Kinninmont	 59	 $4.6	 Nic’s Choice	 1:22.68	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

9 TAUNG Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$66,985
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 54 Good: 10-2-1-2 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Miss Elsa J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/08/25 (15 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, R J Axen, Franks Crew, Miss C D Cato, D P Kerr, D J R Racing Miss Elsa, N H T Racing, Miss G Haughton, M B P W Racing, P A Birgan, R L Cox, Ms S R Keating, R P 
McDonald, R Parker, Dominant 1 Racing, Brighton Stables Lady Elsa & P Crolla

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 15Mar25	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $91	 Benagil	 1:37.15	 (23.60)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 14	 12Apr25	 MOP	turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 C Macredmond	 57.5	 $71	 Snoopy Now	 1:49.67	 (24.34)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 13	 30Apr25	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $4.4	 Factcheck	 1:46.56	 (26.22)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Sweater Girl	 1:25.53	 (24.20)	 7	 6	 ........ 6...........................Good win
1 of 9	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 E J Walsh	 62	 $*1.9	 Shooter Mcgavin	 1:31.19	 (24.43)	 6	 4	 ..... 3½...........................Good win

10 TYPHOON TONY Trainer: Simone Walker Barrier: 10 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$57,015
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 54 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: La Famelia J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/11/24 (295 Days)
Owner: A D Walker, Miss S Walker, Mrs M A Walker, D Walker, Ms A P Walker, J Reale, Ms C R Walker & L Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 T Prebble	 57	 $21	 Stormfront	 1:17.74	 (24.34)	 4	 3	 ........ 9................... Every chance
5 of 6	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $17	 Shaalute	 1:11.92	 (22.29)	 6	 5	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $71	 Life Sentence	 1:30.62	 (24.57)	 7	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 56	 $41	 Deep Pleasure	 1:18.96	 (23.30)	 4	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 10	 18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 55.5	 $21	 Nic’s Choice	 1:22.68	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
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R7 26 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 972311
	 2	 525599
	 3	 625412
	 4	 342743
	 5	 525262
	 6	 555533
	 7	 402207
	 8	 318468
	 9	 570038
	10	 332670
	11	 576707
	12	 070080

INNOCENT ENUFF
GWAN SO
MR TICKLES
EL SALTO
WHITSON
THE BONT
KAYGEEBEE
KEZZA’S LEGACY
SIBEL
AUCKLAND
KRISTIQUE DANCER
WIND DREAMER

62.5
62
61
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
56
55.5
54

8
12
5
13
7
4
2
10
6
11
9
1

R HOUSTON
BEAU TRELOAR  3 

B MERTENS
SAM KENNEDY  3 

H COFFEY
C MACREDMOND
NADIA DANIELS  3 

SARAH FIELD  1.5 
LAUREN BURKE  2 

T NUGENT
E J WALSH
P GATT

LOGAN MCGILL
CORSTENS/LARKIN
MITCHELL LEEK
L E ROBERTSON
M FREEDMAN
S KEATING
AARON LAING
STEPHEN FIELD
R W HARRISON
SIMONE WALKER
J ROWE
JOHN KEANE

6
7
6
8
4
12
6
5
6
7
6
7

M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M

AUS
GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
62
60
56
55
54
53
57
56
50
49
46

	31-�5�-6-8
	31-�2�-10-5
	34-�4�-10-3
	76-�9�-7-6
	19-�1�-3-3
	78-�6�-4-10
	21-�2�-3-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-1-2
	28-�3�-2-4
	12-�1�-0-1
	36-�4�-3-5

$140,640
$141,572
$180,405
$404,324
$56,440
$162,789
$167,055
$30,410
$39,760
$86,155
$19,480
$115,260

	18-�2�-3-4
	1-�0�-1-0
	23-�2�-8-2
	41-�5�-3-3
	7-�0�-1-2
	42-�2�-0-4
	9-�0�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-0-1
	19-�2�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	13	 708050 MAGESTIC DIVA 54 3 -- K G MCCARTIN 10 M AUS 43 	51-�2�-9-5 $94,017 	11-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 INNOCENT ENUFF Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 8 Total: 31-5-6-8 Prize Money: A$140,640
Jockey: R Houston WT: 62.5 Good: 27-4-6-6 Track: 5-2-2-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 5-3-1-1 58+kg: 19-3-6-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-3-4
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Innocent I Am J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 26-3-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/08/25 (19 Days)
Owner: Glenhuntly Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L M Riley) & Eastbeth (Mgr: G J Eastmure)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 26May25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Weatherley	 57	 $15	 Sun Setting	 0:57.42	 (22.52)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 R Houston	 60.5	 $6	 I Am Piki	 1:04.49	 (23.16)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Houston	 58.5	 $4	 El Pibe De Oro	 0:58.46	 (22.65)	 2	 3	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 58.5	 $*1.8	 Patriot Star	 1:05.08	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
1 of 11	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 62.5	 $*1.9	 Hidden Witness	 1:05.03	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win

2 GWAN SO Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 12 Total: 31-2-10-5 Prize Money: A$141,572
Jockey: Beau Treloar (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 22-1-7-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b gb g Fav: 7-2-2-2 58+kg: 23-1-7-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Ulysses Dam: Regal Heiress J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-2 Last Win: 30/06/22 (1153 Days)
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr J Sawford)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 07May25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 59	 $101	 Grand Larceny	 0:57.89	 (22.84)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 22May25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 62	 $11	 Zouper Fund	 1:10.04	 (22.61)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $14	 Charcoals	 1:10.43	 (22.49)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Beau Treloar	 58	 $11	 Fridge Monster	 1:25.46	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ....10¾............................No show
9 of 13	 15Aug25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 60	 $16	 Dollar Shot	 1:11.35	 (23.77)	 9	 7	 ..... 6½............................No show

3 MR TICKLES Trainer: Mitchell Leek Barrier: 5 Total: 34-4-10-3 Prize Money: A$180,405
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 61 Good: 21-2-5-2 Track: 3-1-2-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 13-3-8-1 58+kg: 30-3-10-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-8-2
Sire: Magnus Dam: Myhro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-5-1 Last Win: 27/07/25 (30 Days)
Owner: J Giardina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 08Jun25	 CAT	 turf	 1000	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 R Hurdle	 60	 $4.4	 Laura’s Gold	 0:59.64	 (23.59)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 28Jun25	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 R Hurdle	 60	 $*5	 Da Nang Star	 1:06.80	 (24.55)	 10	 8	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 13Jul25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Logan Bates	 58	 $11	 Da Nang Star	 0:59.12	 (23.57)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 4	 27Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 53.5	 $*2.4	 Esecutore	 0:59.31	 (22.60)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Sarah Field	 59.5	 $*3.4	 Frose	 0:59.55	 (23.20)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

4 EL SALTO Trainer: L E Robertson Barrier: 13 Total: 76-9-7-6 Prize Money: A$404,324
Jockey: Sam Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 55-5-4-6 Track: 6-0-0-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-1-0 56-58kg: 21-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 41-5-3-3
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Ella Listo J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 69-9-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-3-0 Last Win: 08/06/24 (444 Days)
Owner: L E Robertson, Mrs L P Robertson, Miss K E Smith, Ms N W Robertson & Ms R W Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Thomas Spillane	 56	 $26	 Demojo	 0:58.21	 (22.47)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 12Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Sam Kennedy	 56.5	 $3.6	 Struggle Street	 0:58.45	 (23.20)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 20Jul25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Sam Kennedy	 53.5	 $12	 Per Sempre	 0:59.10	 (23.52)	 3	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Sam Kennedy	 53	 $12	 El Pibe De Oro	 1:00.94	 (23.52)	 3	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Tom Madden	 57.5	 $9.5	 Leave No Doubt	 1:00.43	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
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5 WHITSON Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 7 Total: 19-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$56,440
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 58.5 Good: 17-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-1-2

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Cosmic Force Dam: Sensible Lady J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 16-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/03/25 (158 Days)
Owner: Mrs J R Freedman, Gooree Stud (Mgr: Mrs J Tioseco), I McKinnon, M Goddard, Ms A J Dalton, Dr T J Simpson, Mrs M Norton, Miss R Cunningham, Mrs D Norton, B Norton, Mrs A 
Meyer, Miss B K Mullen, Miss T J Medved, Mrs G L Nelson, Mrs J Dimitra, J W Wells & J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 03May25	 DON	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 59	 $4	 Grinzinger Love	 1:12.20	 (22.93)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 17May25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Zousinger	 1:12.32	 (24.29)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 07Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	14]	 Will Price	 59	 $7.5	 Rowdy Anthem	 1:11.62	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1206	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 59	 $4.4	 Tallapoosa	 1:13.50	 (23.89)	 8	 9	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
2 of 9	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 55.5	 $6.5	 El Pibe De Oro	 1:00.94	 (23.52)	 9	 9	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

6 THE BONT Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 4 Total: 78-6-4-10 Prize Money: A$162,789
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 58 Good: 72-6-4-10 Track: 36-4-1-2

12yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 52-4-2-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 42-2-0-4
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Palena J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 23-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/23 (742 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 04Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms M Lawrence	 54	 $41	 Rewards And More	 0:59.62	 (22.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Sarah Field	 53.5	 $71	 Aqueduct	 0:58.68	 (22.89)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 56	 $15	 Supervise	 0:59.51	 (23.44)	 10	 10	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Macredmond	 55	 $51	 El Pibe De Oro	 1:00.94	 (23.52)	 7	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $12	 Frose	 0:59.55	 (23.20)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

7 KAYGEEBEE Trainer: Aaron Laing Barrier: 2 Total: 21-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$167,055
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 15-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Iggimacool J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/09/22 (1068 Days)
Owner: Miss E R A S Jenkin, Miss L Morris, G Taylor, P H Williams, J W Hewitt, W Keating, J Espenschied, R Santorini & M Collier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	28Nov24	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $51	 Stokke	 0:56.89	 (22.41)	 4	 4	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 22Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 A Mc Cabe	 59	 $3.4	 Triumphantly	 0:58.26	 (22.61)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Zoe Waller	 56	 $4.6	 The Cruiser	 0:58.35	 (23.11)	 1	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
10 of 11	12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Zoe Waller	 56	 $4.8	 Croatian Art	 1:05.17	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
7 of 13	 27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	13]	 Ms C Hefel	 58.5	 $4.8	 Read My Lips	 1:05.86	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

8 KEZZA’S LEGACY Trainer: Stephen Field Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$30,410
Jockey: Sarah Field (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: New Avenue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (392 Days)
Owner: S C Field & Miss M Flynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Bates	 56	 $*3.6	 Never Let Me Go	 1:04.98	 (23.39)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 13	 29Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 57	 $15	 Core Concept	 0:58.24	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 15Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55	 $15	 Enright	 1:05.78	 (23.23)	 7	 7	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 04Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 56	 $17	 Suzido	 1:04.63	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 18Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1215	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55.5	 $7	 Lonely Road	 1:10.97	 (23.37)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

9 SIBEL Trainer: R W Harrison Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$39,760
Jockey: Lauren Burke (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Cloud Class J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/12/23 (622 Days)
Owner: R W H Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Miss J M Malloy) & N A Salmon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 05Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $6	 Subsix	 0:58.54	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
10 of 11	29Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $13	 Midnight Charm	 0:57.21	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ....10½.......................... Well back
10 of 11	06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Lauren Burke	 56	 $11	 Pocket Size	 0:56.41	 (22.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 58	 $12	 World’s My Oyster	 1:05.42	 (23.97)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 26May25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Lauren Burke	 55	 $8.5	 Sun Setting	 0:57.42	 (22.52)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

10 AUCKLAND Trainer: Simone Walker Barrier: 11 Total: 28-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$86,155
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 56 Good: 15-1-1-3 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Holler Dam: Jayda Elizabeth J+H: 7-0-1-2 Turf: 22-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 14/09/24 (346 Days)
Owner: A D Walker, Miss S Walker, N Preston, Mrs M A Walker, D Walker, Miss P Gilcrist, Ms A Walker, J Reale, Ms C R Walker & L Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 26May25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 58.5	 $6.5	 Second Fix	 1:10.09	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 55.5	 $4.4	 Just Remember It	 1:04.89	 (22.56)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $8.5	 Neon’s Last	 1:12.68	 (24.35)	 5	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
7 of 13	 11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM52	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 61	 $*3.8	 Miss Himalaya	 1:18.09	 (26.61)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
12 of 12	04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 57	 $10	 Miss Mahjong	 1:14.23	 (25.01)	 4	 4	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

BALLARAT | PAGE 15



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 26 AUG 2025

11 KRISTIQUE DANCER Trainer: J Rowe Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,480
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Dandino Dam: Goose Green J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/24 (276 Days)
Owner: K T Rowe, D R Rowe & R J Deicmanis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 08Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 R Hurdle	 58	 $11	 Belmasai	 0:59.01	 (23.24)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 02Mar25	 PEN	 turf	 1075	 G 	 OB54	 [	 6]	 Ms C Puls	 60	 $10	 Avanzo	 1:05.52	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
7 of 7	 08Mar25	 EDE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Tayla Childs	 58.5	 $7	 Bentley Brook	 0:59.32	 (23.61)	 4	 6	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
11 of 12	29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 E Pozman	 55	 $81	 Mistavain	 0:58.53	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 09Aug25	 MRA	 turf	 1009	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 C Macredmond	 56	 $31	 Revolution Belle	 1:00.17	 (23.77)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

12 WIND DREAMER Trainer: John Keane Barrier: 1 Total: 36-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$115,260
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 54 Good: 19-1-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 19-1-3-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-1-2
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Windrunner J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-2 Last Win: 24/05/24 (459 Days)
Owner: Mrs M C Keane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 31May25	 WER	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms J Da Rose	 56	 $151	 Just Bolts	 0:58.88	 (23.33)	 5	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
13 of 14	19Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 55.5	 $151	 Electric Tommy	 1:14.62	 (25.27)	 12	 12	 ....18½............................ Poor run
11 of 13	11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM52	 [	11]	 E Pozman	 55.5	 $26	 Miss Himalaya	 1:18.09	 (26.61)	 2	 2	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Da Rose	 54	 $91	 Stahnado	 0:59.44	 (23.31)	 8	 9	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 E J Walsh	 56	 $151	 Innocent Enuff	 1:05.03	 (23.29)	 2	 3	 ....13¼.......................... Well back

13 MAGESTIC DIVA Trainer: K G Mccartin Barrier: 3 Total: 51-2-9-5 Prize Money: A$94,017
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 41-2-8-4 Track: 8-0-1-0

10yo ch aus m Fav: 4-0-2-0 54-56kg: 31-1-6-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Zerprise Us All J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-2-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/10/19 (2134 Days)
Owner: Mrs A V McCartin, A A Agterhuis, Pleeeaaassee Kick (Mgr: S McCartin) & K G McCartin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54	 $41	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.98	 (23.24)	 6	 9	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 13Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Hammond	 52.5	 $101	 Legacy Rose	 1:12.80	 (23.88)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	03Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 S 	 BM52	 [	11]	 Sarah Field	 53	 $41	 The Last Judgement	 1:00.20	 (23.91)	 5	 7	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Sarah Field	 53	 $151	 I Am Piki	 1:04.49	 (23.16)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 55	 $101	 Frose	 0:59.55	 (23.20)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back


